Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

accordance with the applied
control voltage.
Ordering Key
Type Selection
Switching mode Rated operational voltage Rated operational current Control voltage
D: DC switching 06: 60 VDC 01: 1 ADC -D: 3 to 32 VDC
20: 200 VDC 05: 5 ADC
35: 350 VDC
Selection Guide
Rated operational voltage Control voltage Rated operational current
1 ADC 5 ADC
60 VDC 3 to 32 VDC RD 0605 -D
200 VDC 3 to 32 VDC RD 2001 -D
350 VDC 3 to 32 VDC RD 3501 -D
Genera l Specifica tions
RD 0605 -D RD 2001 -D RD 3501 -D
Operational voltage range 3 to 60 VDC 3 to 200 VDC 3 to 350 VDC
Off-state blocking voltage ≥ 60 VDC ≥ 200 VDC ≥ 350 VDC
Approval CSA CSA CSA
CE-marking Yes Yes Yes
Industria l, 1 -Phase DCS
Types RD 0605 -D, RD 2001 -D, RD 3501 -D
RD 06 05  -D
Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.02.2007) 2-87
RD 2001 -D RD 0605 -D
RD 3501 -D
Control voltage range 3 to 32 VDC 3 to 32 VDC
Pick-up voltage ≤ 3 VDC ≤ 3 VDC
Drop-out voltage ≥ 1 VDC ≥ 1 VDC
Reverse voltage ≤ 32 VDC ≤ 32 VDC
Activating frequency ≤ 100 Hz ≤ 100 Hz
Input impedance 1 kΩ 1 kΩ
Response time pick-up
@ V in ≥ 5 V ≤ 100 µs ≤ 100 µs
Response time drop-out ≤ 1 ms ≤ 1 ms
Input pulse
rise and fall time ≤ 100 µs no limit
Input Specifica tions
Output Specifica tions
RD 0605 -D, RD 2001 -D, RD 3501 -D
Thermal Specifica tions
Operating temperature -20° to +70°C (-4° to +158°F)
Storage temperature -40° to +100°C (-40° to +212°F)
Junction temperature ≤ +150°C (+302°F)
Rth junction to case ≤ 3 K/W
Rth junction to ambient ≤ 15 K/W
RD 2001 -D RD 0605 -D
RD 3501 -D
Rated operational current DC 1 1 A 5 A
Minimum operational current 1 mA 1 mA
Rep. overload current t=1 s ≤ 2 A ≤ 10 A (15A@80ms)
Off-state leakage current
@ rated voltage ≤ 1 mA ≤ 1 mA
On-state voltage drop
@ rated current ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V
Rated isolation voltage
Input to output ≥ 4000 VACrms
Rated isolation voltage
Output to case ≥ 4000 VACrms
Insulation resistance
Input to output ≥ 1010 Ω
Insulation resistance
Output to case ≥ 1010 Ω
Insulation capacitance
Input to output ≤ 8 pF
Insulation capacitance
Output to case ≤ 50 pF
Insula tion
W iring Diagrams
RD 0605 -DRD 2001-D    RD 3501-D
Control
input